Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

01 MODEL STALLIONS/GELDINGS

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

1 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
2 680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
3 675 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
4 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 675 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
2 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
4 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
02 MODEL MARES
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 676 Consider Me Gone Paula Hunter Paula Hunter
4 645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
5 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
6 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
4 645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
5 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
6 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris

676 Consider Me Gone

Paula Hunter

Paula Hunter
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

o OB W N

o OB W N

o OB W N

o OB W N

649
665
675
678
655
657
646
677

675
649
665
678
677
646
655
657

664
649
674
646
655
662
657
677
679

674
664
662
649
679
655
646
657
677

Nbr Horse

Miss Sarah Allen

She's Taking Daddy's Cash
Whiskey Business

It's Kitty Kat Ballou
Harambe

Eldora

Allen's Danni Delight

A Stormy Summer

Whiskey Business

Miss Sarah Allen

She's Taking Daddy's Cash
It's Kitty Kat Ballou

A Stormy Summer

Allen's Danni Delight
Harambe

Eldora

Delight Me With Silver
Miss Sarah Allen

He's Breaking Parole
Allen's Danni Delight
Harambe

Blue's Midnight Lady
Eldora

A Stormy Summer
Gabriels Rose

He's Breaking Parole
Delight Me With Silver
Blue's Midnight Lady
Miss Sarah Allen
Gabriels Rose
Harambe

Allen's Danni Delight
Eldora

A Stormy Summer

Class Description

Shown By
03 YOUTH MODEL

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Lexi Nelms
Koen Morris
Ava Morgan
Ella Jane Rook
Emily Richards
Emma Reynolds
Lily Shaeffer
Gabby Preast
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Ava Morgan
Lexi Nelms
Koen Morris
Ella Jane Rook
Gabby Preast
Lily Shaeffer
Emily Richards
Emma Reynolds

04 MODEL YEARLINGS

No Entries

05 SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER - YOUTH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Koen Morris

Lexi Nelms

Ava Morgan

Lily Shaeffer

Emily Richards

Hannah Twisdale

Emma Reynolds

Gabby Preast

Ella Jane Rook
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Ava Morgan
Koen Morris
Hannah Twisdale
Lexi Nelms

Ella Jane Rook
Emily Richards
Lily Shaeffer
Emma Reynolds
Gabby Preast

Owner

Lexi Nelms

Koen Morris

Shannon Morgan

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Emily Richards

Jaimee Clary

Jennifer Batts

Dara J Preast

Shannon Morgan

Lexi Nelms

Koen Morris

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Dara J Preast

Jennifer Batts

Emily Richards

Jaimee Clary

Jennifer Batts

Lexi Nelms

Ava Morgan

Jennifer Batts

Emily Richards

Hannah Twisdale

Jaimee Clary

Dara J Preast

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

Ava Morgan

Jennifer Batts

Hannah Twisdale

Lexi Nelms

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Emily Richards

Jennifer Batts

Jaimee Clary

Dara J Preast
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

06 SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER- ADULT

676

Consider Me Gone

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Morgan Applewhite

1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
3 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
4 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
5 675 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
6 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
3 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Caottrell
4 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
5 675 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
6 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
07 TWH PLEASURE JR. HORSE 2 GAIT ENGLISH OPEN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 681 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
3 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
4 663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
5 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
6 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
650 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
676 Consider Me Gone Morgan Applewhite Paula Hunter
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 681 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
4 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
5 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
6 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
650 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale

Paula Hunter
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
08 ALL DAY PLEASURE- 2 GAIT ENGLISH ADULT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
2 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
3 644 Promise Me the Cash Ali Merritt Ali Merritt
4 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
2 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
3 644 Promise Me the Cash Ali Merritt Ali Merritt
4 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
09 COUNTRY PLEASURE- 2 GAIT ENGLISH ADULT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 681 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
3 652 Copperfield's Retro Magic Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
4 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Caottrell
5 682 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley
6 668 Oops Copper Coin Irene Backer Kelley Featheringill
659 I'm Maria Maria Amanda Henderson Kathleen Winslow
675 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 681 Maidens Breath Mikal Spooner Peggy Scott
3 668 Oops Copper Coin Irene Backer Kelley Featheringill
4 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
5 682 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley
6 652 Copperfield's Retro Magic Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
659 I'm Maria Maria Amanda Henderson Kathleen Winslow
675 Whiskey Business Shannon Morgan Shannon Morgan
10 GREEN RIDER - 2 GAIT OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
652 Copperfield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
3 661 | Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
661 1 Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
3 652 Copperfield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
11 COUNTRY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT AMATEUR OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 681 Maidens Breath David Scott | Peggy Scott
4 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
5 682 I'm San Jose' Judith Hadley Judith Hadley
6 668 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
659 I'm Maria Maria Kathleen Winslow Kathleen Winslow
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
4 681 Maidens Breath David Scott | Peggy Scott
5 682 I'm San Jose' Judith Hadley Judith Hadley
6 668 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
659 I'm Maria Maria Kathleen Winslow Kathleen Winslow
12 TRAIL PLEASURE, 2 GAIT ENGLISH YOUTH
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
2 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
3 663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
4 684 Dr. Gunn Gabby Preast Sharon Rice
5 674 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 684 Dr. Gunn Gabby Preast Sharon Rice
2 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
4 674 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
5 663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
13 YOUTH RACKING, OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
653 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
3 661 | Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 653 Foxy Black Magic Madison Moorefield Joni Henderson
657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
3 661 | Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

14 TWH PLEASURE,, AMATEUR 2 GAIT ENGLISH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

1 686 Dixie Watch Sharon Rice Sharon Rice
2 664 Delight Me With Silver Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 679 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
4 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
5 674 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
6 650 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
644 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
676 Consider Me Gone Paula Hunter Paula Hunter
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 686 Dixie Watch Sharon Rice Sharon Rice
2 664 Delight Me With Silver Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 679 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
4 672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
5 674 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
6 644 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
650 What A Knight It Will Be Joni Henderson Joni Henderson
654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
676 Consider Me Gone Paula Hunter Paula Hunter
15 TRAIL PLEASURE-, 2 GAIT ENGLISH ADULT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

649 Miss Sarah Allen

668 Oops Copper Coin

652 Copperfield's Retro Magic
664 Delight Me With Silver
678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

655 Harambe

672 The Trixter

o OB W N

649 Miss Sarah Allen

668 Oops Copper Coin

672 The Trixter

678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

652 Copperfield's Retro Magic
664 Delight Me With Silver
655 Harambe

o O A W N -

1 686 Dixie Watch
679 Gabriels Rose
3 676 Consider Me Gone

686 Dixie Watch
679 Gabriels Rose
3 676 Consider Me Gone

646 Allen's Danni Delight
673 Cholula

662 Blue's Midnight Lady
650 What A Knight It Will Be
644 Promise Me the Cash

677 A Stormy Summer

o OB W N -

662 Blue's Midnight Lady
646 Allen's Danni Delight
673 Cholula

644 Promise Me the Cash

650 What A Knight It Will Be
677 A Stormy Summer

o OB W N

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

16 COUNTRY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT ENGLISH YOUTH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Lexi Nelms

Bella Ramey

Madison Moorefield

Koen Morris

Ella Jane Rook

Emily Richards

Sadie Grooms
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Lexi Nelms

Bella Ramey

Sadie Grooms

Ella Jane Rook
Madison Moorefield
Koen Morris

Emily Richards

17 LITE SHOD, 2 GAIT ENGLISH OPEN

Judge: Kevin Gilliam
Sharon Rice
Ella Jane Rook
Morgan Applewhite
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Sharon Rice
Ella Jane Rook
Morgan Applewhite

Lexi Nelms

Kelley Featheringill

Joni Henderson

Jennifer Batts

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Emily Richards

Mikal Spooner

Lexi Nelms

Kelley Featheringill

Mikal Spooner

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Joni Henderson

Jennifer Batts

Emily Richards

Sharon Rice
Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Paula Hunter

Sharon Rice
Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Paula Hunter

18 ALL DAY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT ENGLISH YOUTH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Lily Shaeffer

Ava Morgan

Hannah Twisdale

Madison Moorefield

Bella Ramey

Gabby Preast
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Hannah Twisdale
Lily Shaeffer

Ava Morgan

Bella Ramey
Madison Moorefield
Gabby Preast

Jennifer Batts
Sarah Henderson
Hannah Twisdale
Joni Henderson
Ali Merritt

Dara J Preast

Hannah Twisdale
Jennifer Batts
Sarah Henderson
Ali Merritt

Joni Henderson
Dara J Preast
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
19 COUNTRY PLEASURE, 3 GAIT ENGLISH OPEN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 682 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley
4 683 Call Me Jaeger Meister Mikal Spooner Judith Hadley
5 664 Delight Me With Silver Koen Morris Jennifer Batts
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
3 682 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley
4 683 Call Me Jaeger Meister Mikal Spooner Judith Hadley
5 664 Delight Me With Silver Koen Morris Jennifer Batts
20 SSH-2 GAIT OPEN OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 643 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
669 Ida Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
643 Pride of the Carolina's Mikal Spooner Marcia Hersh
669 lda Flame Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
21 ALL DAY PLEASURE, 3 GAIT ENGLISH
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 643 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
5 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
2 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
4 643 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
5 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
22 TRAIL PLLEASURE- 3 GAIT ENGLISH OPEN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 679
2 646
3 677
4 655

Horse

Gabriels Rose
Allen's Danni Delight
A Stormy Summer
Harambe

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

23 TWH PLEASURE 11 & UNDER, ENGLISH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Ella Jane Rook

Lily Shaeffer

Gabby Preast

Emily Richards
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Jennifer Batts

Dara J Preast

Emily Richards

1 679 Gabriels Rose Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
2 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
4 655 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
24 RACKNG PLEASURE OPEN, OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
653 Foxy Black Magic Jeff Henderson Joni Henderson
661 1 Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
3 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
653 Foxy Black Magic Jeff Henderson Joni Henderson
661 | Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
3 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
25 WALKING SEAT EQUITATION, 2 GAIT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
2 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
4 678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
5 655 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
6 677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
2 678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
3 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
4 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
5 655 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
6 677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
06/09/2024 8:04 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 9 of 20

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

www.gaitkeeper.com



Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

g B~ W DN

g~ W N

662
649
660

649
660
662

678
646
672
677
673

678
646
672
677
673

Nbr Horse

Blue's Midnight Lady
Miss Sarah Allen
Sonora Sonora

Miss Sarah Allen
Sonora Sonora
Blue's Midnight Lady

It's Kitty Kat Ballou
Allen's Danni Delight
The Trixter

A Stormy Summer
Cholula

It's Kitty Kat Ballou
Allen's Danni Delight
The Trixter

A Stormy Summer
Cholula

Class Description

Shown By

26 WALKING SEAT EQUITATION, 3 GAIT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Hannah Twisdale
Lexi Nelms
Jennifer Batts
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Lexi Nelms
Jennifer Batts
Hannah Twisdale

27 RIDE A $10.00 BUCK

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Ella Jane Rook
Lily Shaeffer
Sadie Grooms
Gabby Preast
Ava Morgan
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Ella Jane Rook
Lily Shaeffer
Sadie Grooms
Gabby Preast
Ava Morgan

Owner

Hannah Twisdale
Lexi Nelms
Jennifer Batts

Lexi Nelms
Jennifer Batts
Hannah Twisdale

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Jennifer Batts

Mikal Spooner

Dara J Preast

Sarah Henderson

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Jennifer Batts

Mikal Spooner

Dara J Preast

Sarah Henderson
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC
Class Listing
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
28 TRAIL OBSTACLE
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
673 Cholula Sarah Henderson Sarah Henderson
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
3 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
4 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
5 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
6 658 Coppertops Covergirl Ali Merritt Ali Merritt
651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
658 Coppertops Covergirl Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
664 Delight Me With Silver Koen Morris Jennifer Batts
674 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
2 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Cottrell
4 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
5 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
6 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
658 Coppertops Covergirl Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
658 Coppertops Covergirl Ali Merritt Ali Merritt
663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
664 Delight Me With Silver Koen Morris Jennifer Batts
667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer
673 Cholula Sarah Henderson Sarah Henderson
674 He's Breaking Parole Ava Morgan Ava Morgan
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

29 EGG & SPOON

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

1 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
2 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
5 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
6 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
2 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
3 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
5 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
6 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou Ella Jane Rook Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
30 ALL DAY PLEASURE YOUTH, 3 GAIT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary

6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
31 COUNTRY PLEASURE, 3 GAIT WESTERN OPEN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam

1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart

2 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

3 682 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley

4 664 Delight Me With Silver Koen Morris Jennifer Batts

5 683 Call Me Jaeger Meister Mikal Spooner Judith Hadley

6 672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart

2 682 I'm San Jose' Morgan Applewhite Judith Hadley

3 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms

4 664 Delight Me With Silver Koen Morris Jennifer Batts

5 683 Call Me Jaeger Meister Mikal Spooner Judith Hadley

6 672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
32 TWH PLEASURE JR HORSE (5 & UNDER) 2 GAIT WESTERN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam

1 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer

2 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts

3 680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin

4 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts

5 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert

6 676 Consider Me Gone Morgan Applewhite Paula Hunter

663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale

Judge: Shannon Gibbs

1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts

2 667 O'Malley's Star Irene Backer Irene Backer

3 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts

4 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert

5 680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF Mikal Spooner Robin Lovin

6 663 Stellar Cash Out Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale

676 Consider Me Gone Morgan Applewhite Paula Hunter
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

672 The Trixter

661 | Noah Man

659 I'm Maria Maria

652 Copperfield's Retro Magic

A o N

672 The Trixter

652 Copperfield's Retro Magic
659 I'm Maria Maria

661 1 Noah Man

A o N

686 Dixie Watch

679 Gabriels Rose

654 Derby Day Honors
662 Blue's Midnight Lady

A O DN

686 Dixie Watch

679 Gabriels Rose

654 Derby Day Honors
662 Blue's Midnight Lady

A O DN

1 643 Pride of the Carolina's
669 Ida Flame

643 Pride of the Carolina's
669 Ida Flame

Class Description
Shown By

33 NOVICE RIDER - 2 GAIT WESTERN

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Sadie Grooms
Abby Twisdale
Kathleen Winslow
Sandy Moorefield
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Sadie Grooms
Sandy Moorefield
Kathleen Winslow
Abby Twisdale

34 TWH PLEASURE, AMATEUR 2 GAIT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam
Sharon Rice
Ella Jane Rook
Katie Engleman
Hannah Twisdale
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Sharon Rice

Ella Jane Rook
Katie Engleman
Hannah Twisdale

35 SSH - AMATEUR 2 GAIT OT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam
Marcia Hersh
Kelley Featheringill

Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Marcia Hersh
Kelley Featheringill

Owner

Mikal Spooner
Abby Twisdale
Kathleen Winslow
Joni Henderson

Mikal Spooner
Joni Henderson
Kathleen Winslow
Abby Twisdale

Sharon Rice

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Katie Engleman

Hannah Twisdale

Sharon Rice

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook
Katie Engleman

Hannah Twisdale

Marcia Hersh
Kelley Featheringill

Marcia Hersh
Kelley Featheringill
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

36 ALL DAY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT WESTERN YOUTH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

1 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
2 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
4 644 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
5 677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
2 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
4 644 Promise Me the Cash Bella Ramey Ali Merritt
5 677 A Stormy Summer Gabby Preast Dara J Preast
37 GREEN RIDER, 2 GAIT WESTERN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 661 | Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
2 672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
3 659 I'm Maria Maria Kathleen Winslow Kathleen Winslow
4 652 Copperfield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 672 The Trixter Sadie Grooms Mikal Spooner
2 652 Copperfield's Retro Magic Sandy Moorefield Joni Henderson
3 661 1 Noah Man Abby Twisdale Abby Twisdale
4 659 I'm Maria Maria Kathleen Winslow Kathleen Winslow
38 TRAIL PLEASURE, 3 GAIT WESTERN OPEN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 645 A Red Martini Morgan Applewhite Marcia Hersh
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
39 STOCK SEAT EQUITATION, 2 GAIT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
2 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
4 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
5 655 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 673 Cholula Ava Morgan Sarah Henderson
2 648 Pretty Early For Gin Lexi Nelms Jennifer Batts
3 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
4 655 Harambe Emily Richards Emily Richards
5 657 Eldora Emma Reynolds Jaimee Clary
40 STOCK SEAT EQUITATION, 3 GAIT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
3 657 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
3 657 Eldora Jaimee Clary Jaimee Clary
41 ALL DAY PLEASURE, 3 GAIT WESTERN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
4 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
5 643 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
6 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 660 Sonora Sonora Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
2 646 Allen's Danni Delight Lily Shaeffer Jennifer Batts
3 643 Pride of the Carolina's Marcia Hersh Marcia Hersh
4 654 Derby Day Honors Katie Engleman Katie Engleman
5 685 I'm Walker Hayes Kelli Gushert Kelli Gushert
6 662 Blue's Midnight Lady Hannah Twisdale Hannah Twisdale
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

649 Miss Sarah Allen

662 Blue's Midnight Lady
685 I'm Walker Hayes
651 All Tee'd Up

660 Sonora Sonora

673 Cholula

644 Promise Me the Cash
646 Allen's Danni Delight
654 Derby Day Honors
657 Eldora

677 A Stormy Summer
679 Gabriels Rose

o OB W N

649 Miss Sarah Allen

662 Blue's Midnight Lady
685 I'm Walker Hayes
651 All Tee'd Up

660 Sonora Sonora

673 Cholula

644 Promise Me the Cash
646 Allen's Danni Delight
654 Derby Day Honors
657 Eldora

677 A Stormy Summer
679 Gabriels Rose

o OB W N -

665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash
684 Dr. Gunn

648 Pretty Early For Gin

663 Stellar Cash Out

674 He's Breaking Parole

g b~ WO N

684 Dr. Gunn

648 Pretty Early For Gin

665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash
674 He's Breaking Parole

663 Stellar Cash Out

g B~ W N -

Class Description
Shown By

42 WATER GLASS

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Lexi Nelms
Hannah Twisdale
Kelli Gushert
Erin Cottrell
Jennifer Batts
Ava Morgan
Bella Ramey
Lily Shaeffer
Katie Engleman
Emma Reynolds
Gabby Preast
Ella Jane Rook
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Lexi Nelms
Hannah Twisdale
Kelli Gushert
Erin Cottrell
Jennifer Batts
Ava Morgan
Bella Ramey
Lily Shaeffer
Katie Engleman
Emma Reynolds
Gabby Preast
Ella Jane Rook

Owner

Lexi Nelms
Hannah Twisdale
Kelli Gushert
Sid Cottrell
Jennifer Batts
Sarah Henderson
Ali Merritt
Jennifer Batts
Katie Engleman
Jaimee Clary
Dara J Preast
Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

Lexi Nelms
Hannah Twisdale
Kelli Gushert
Sid Caottrell
Jennifer Batts
Sarah Henderson
Ali Merritt
Jennifer Batts
Katie Engleman
Jaimee Clary
Dara J Preast
Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

43 TRAIL PLEASURE, 2 GAIT, WESTERN YOUTH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Koen Morris

Gabby Preast

Lexi Nelms

Hannah Twisdale

Ava Morgan
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Gabby Preast
Lexi Nelms
Koen Morris
Ava Morgan
Hannah Twisdale

Koen Morris
Sharon Rice
Jennifer Batts
Hannah Twisdale
Ava Morgan

Sharon Rice
Jennifer Batts
Koen Morris
Ava Morgan
Hannah Twisdale
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

647 Better Than Revenge
668 Oops Copper Coin
651 All Tee'd Up

682 I'm San Jose'

659 I'm Maria Maria

683 Call Me Jaeger Meister
675 Whiskey Business

o OB W N

647 Better Than Revenge
651 All Tee'd Up

682 I'm San Jose'

668 Oops Copper Coin
683 Call Me Jaeger Meister
675 Whiskey Business

659 I'm Maria Maria

o O A W N -

1 653 Foxy Black Magic
661 | Noah Man

653 Foxy Black Magic
661 | Noah Man

679 Gabriels Rose
646 Allen's Danni Delight
3 677 A Stormy Summer

1 679 Gabriels Rose
646 Allen's Danni Delight
3 677 A Stormy Summer

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

44 COUNTRY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT WESTERN ADULT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Morgan Stewart
Irene Backer
Erin Cottrell
Morgan Applewhite
Amanda Henderson
Mikal Spooner
Shannon Morgan
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Morgan Stewart
Erin Cottrell
Morgan Applewhite
Irene Backer

Mikal Spooner
Shannon Morgan
Amanda Henderson

45 PLEASURE RACKING OPEN OT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam
Jeff Henderson
Abby Twisdale

Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Jeff Henderson
Abby Twisdale

Morgan Stewart
Kelley Featheringill
Sid Cottrell

Judith Hadley
Kathleen Winslow
Judith Hadley
Shannon Morgan

Morgan Stewart
Sid Cottrell

Judith Hadley
Kelley Featheringill
Judith Hadley
Shannon Morgan
Kathleen Winslow

Joni Henderson
Abby Twisdale

Joni Henderson
Abby Twisdale

46 TWH PLEASURE, 11 & UNDER, 2 GAIT WESTERN

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Ella Jane Rook

Lily Shaeffer

Gabby Preast
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Ella Jane Rook

Lily Shaeffer

Gabby Preast

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

Jennifer Batts
Dara J Preast

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

Jennifer Batts
Dara J Preast
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Summer Sizzler 2024
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC

Angela Taylor

- Secretary

Class Listing

Place

o OB W N

o OB W NP

g~ W N

g B~ W N -

Nbr Horse

673 Cholula

667 O'Malley's Star

654 Derby Day Honors

685 I'm Walker Hayes

650 What A Knight It Will Be
644 Promise Me the Cash

673 Cholula

667 O'Malley's Star

685 I'm Walker Hayes

650 What A Knight It Will Be
644 Promise Me the Cash
654 Derby Day Honors

676 Consider Me Gone

676 Consider Me Gone

649 Miss Sarah Allen

664 Delight Me With Silver
668 Oops Copper Coin

675 Whiskey Business

678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou

649 Miss Sarah Allen

668 Oops Copper Coin

664 Delight Me With Silver
678 It's Kitty Kat Ballou
675 Whiskey Business

645 A Red Martini
680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF

645 A Red Martini
680 Tennessee Georgia Line WF

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

47 ALL DAY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT WESTERN ADULT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Sarah Henderson
Irene Backer
Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Joni Henderson
Ali Merritt
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Sarah Henderson
Irene Backer
Kelli Gushert
Joni Henderson
Ali Merritt
Katie Engleman

48 LITE SHOD, 2 GAIT WESTERN OPEN

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Morgan Applewhite
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Morgan Applewhite

Sarah Henderson
Irene Backer
Katie Engleman
Kelli Gushert
Joni Henderson
Ali Merritt

Sarah Henderson
Irene Backer
Kelli Gushert
Joni Henderson
Ali Merritt
Katie Engleman

Paula Hunter

Paula Hunter

49 COUNTRY PLEASURE, 2 GAIT WESTERN YOUTH

Judge: Kevin Gilliam

Lexi Nelms

Koen Morris

Melody Milliken

Ava Morgan

Ella Jane Rook
Judge: Shannon Gibbs

Lexi Nelms
Melody Milliken
Koen Morris
Ella Jane Rook
Ava Morgan

Lexi Nelms
Jennifer Batts
Kelley Featheringill
Shannon Morgan

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

Lexi Nelms
Kelley Featheringill
Jennifer Batts

Angela and Ella Jane Rook Wright-Rook

Shannon Morgan

50 TRAIL PLEASURE, 2 GAIT WESTERN ADULT

Judge: Kevin Gilliam
Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner

Judge: Shannon Gibbs
Morgan Applewhite
Mikal Spooner

Marcia Hersh
Robin Lovin

Marcia Hersh
Robin Lovin
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Summer Sizzler 2024 Angela Taylor - Secretary
6131 Twon Creek Rd EIm City, NC
Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner
51 SSH, 2 GAIT YOUTH OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 669 lda Flame Bella Ramey Kelley Featheringill
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 669 lda Flame Bella Ramey Kelley Featheringill
52 TRAIL PLEASURE AMATEUR, 2 GAIT OT
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 665 She's Taking Daddy's Cash Koen Morris Koen Morris
53 COUNTRY PLEASURE AMATEUR, 2 GAIT WESTERN
Judge: Kevin Gilliam
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 664 Delight Me With Silver Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
3 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
4 668 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
5 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Caottrell
Judge: Shannon Gibbs
1 647 Better Than Revenge Morgan Stewart Morgan Stewart
2 651 All Tee'd Up Erin Cottrell Sid Caottrell
3 649 Miss Sarah Allen Lexi Nelms Lexi Nelms
4 664 Delight Me With Silver Jennifer Batts Jennifer Batts
5 668 Oops Copper Coin Kelley Featheringill Kelley Featheringill
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